
R175 : Contract Award M.S. 1202-006/11Water Main Package W06/02

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6745.html[05/06/2015 3:40:32 PM]

R175 : Contract Award M.S. 1202-006/11Water Main Package W06/02

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R175

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    September 3, 2002

 
 

REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: August 23, 2002

FROM: General Manager, Engineering FILE: 1202-006/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award M.S. 1202-006/11Water Main Package W06/02

 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That contract M.S. 1202-006/11 be awarded to the low bidder, Directional Mining and Drilling Ltd., in the
amount of $551,674.83 including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

Contract M.S. 1202-006/11 includes Local Improvement Agricultural area water works and related work at the
following locations:

 
     12009020-00     176 Street:  40 Avenue to Nicomekl River

     12009030-00     40 Avenue:  15500 Block to 16500 Block

     12019020-00     160 Street:  48 Avenue to Address 5245
 

Construction is expected to start September 16, 2002, and be completed by November 1, 2002, weather
permitting.

 
TENDER RESULTS
 

The following tender submissions were received on August 20, 2002:
 
          

     Contractor     Tendered Amount with GST



R175 : Contract Award M.S. 1202-006/11Water Main Package W06/02

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6745.html[05/06/2015 3:40:32 PM]

 
     1.     Directional Mining & Drilling Ltd.     $551,674.83

     2.     Targa Contracting Ltd.     667,406.08

     3.     Westpro Constructors Group Ltd.     727,952.89

     4.     Pacific Underground Installations (1990) Ltd.     757,132.00
 
     The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $630,000.00.
 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for completeness and mathematical errors.  All tenders were found to be
mathematically correct and complete.

 
The low bidder, Directional Mining & Drilling Ltd., have successfully completed similar work as a sub-
contractor for us.  They have successfully completed directional drilled sanitary sewer gravity and forcemains
for other local cities and the GVRD, with greater contract values.

 
FUNDING
 

Funding details are as follows:
 
     Total funding required     $745,000

     Available funding       900,000
 
     Return to Water Budget     $155,000
 
 
 
 
 
                    Paul Ham, P. Eng.

                    General Manager, Engineering
 
RS:brb
 
c.c.     -     General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR
 
g:\wp-docs\2002\utilities\sewer\08211143rs.doc

BRB 9/23/02 11:23

 
 


	Local Disk
	R175 : Contract Award M.S. 1202-006/11Water Main Package W06/02


